Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

Restoration Application No. 1235/2024

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge Proceedings 1 The application for restoration of Service appeal 17:10.2024 1 No. 7599/2021 submitted today by Roeeda Khan Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before Division Bench Peshawar on 25.10.2024. Original file at be requisitioned. Paracha Peshi given to counsel for the applicant. By order of the Chairman

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Restoration application No. 1235 / 2024

In 7-599 Appeal No. 7854/2021

Mr. Malik Taj (SI Investigation Officer CTD at District Peshawar

..... Petitioner

<u>VERSUS</u>

1. Capital City Police officer Peshawar.

2. Senior Superintendent of Police CCP Peshawar.

3. DIG, CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

..... Respondents

INDEX

S.No.	Description of documents	Annexure	Pages
1.	Copy of petition		1-2
2	Affidavit		3
3.	Copy of order dated 03/10/2024	A	4
4	Wakalat Nama		5

ŀ

Petitioner

Through

Roeeda Khan Advocate High Court Peshawar Restoration application No. 1235 / 2024

In

Appeal No. 7599/2021

Mr. Malik Taj (SI Investigation Officer CTD at District Peshawar

...... Petitioner

<u>VERSUS</u>

1.	Capital City Police officer Peshawar.	Khyber Pakht Service Trib
2.	Senior Superintendent of Police CCP Peshawar.	Dinry No. 16
3.	DIG, CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.	Dation 17-1

..... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTION SERVICE APPEAL NO. 7599/2021 WHICH WAS DISMISSED IN DEFAULT ON 04/10/2024.

Respected Sir.

ł

ţ

- That the above mentioned service appeal was pending before this Hon' able Tribunal which was dismissed in default on 04/10/2024. (Copy of order dated 04/10/2024 is attached).
- 2. That the counsel of the appellant was not feeling well while the petitioner was present before this Hon' able Tribunal.
- 3. That non-appearance of the counsel of the appellant is not intentionally but due to the reason mentioned in the above para.

4. That the appellant / petitioner as precious interest in the appeal.

5. That the instant restoration application is well with in time.

6. That there is no legal bar for acceptance of the instant application.

It is therefore, most humbly submitted that on acceptance of this restoration application the service appeal of the appellant may kindly be restore.

Dated 17/10/2024

Through[,]

Petition

Roeeda Khan Advocate High Court Peshawar

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Restoration application No. ____ / 2024

In

Appeal No. 7599/2021

Mr. Malik Taj (SI Investigation Officer CTD at District Peshawar

..... Petitioner

<u>VERSUS</u>

1. Capital City Police officer Peshawar.

2. Senior Superintendent of Police CCP Peshawar.

3. DIG, CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

..... Respondents

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Malik Taj (SI Investigation Officer CTD at District Peshawar do here by affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

Deponent



- <u>Service Appeal No.7599/2021 titled "Malik Taj Vs. Government of Khy</u> Pakhtunkhwa" unkhwa

eshawa ORDER 4th Oct. 2024 Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Nobody is present on)¢Ç behalf of applicant. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney present. 2:^{."} This case pertains to the year 2021 and has been marked Å: * as red in the cause list. Today, the case was called several times but nobody put appearance on behalf of the appellant till rising of the Court. Therefore, the appeal in hand is dismissed in default. Consign. 3. Pronounced in open Court at Peshawar given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 4th day day of October, 2024. 102 .4 (Rashida Bano) (Kalim Arshad Khan) Member (J) Chairman *Mutazem Shah * Certified to be ture copy NER Khyber Pakhtunkhwa CE Vice Tribunal. Peshawaf akhtunkhwa Е 11-10-2 vice Tribunal. Khyber Peshawar AL a cation No. - 10-2 to ma of Applicant. . Inber of Words/Pages Copying Fee pr-51740 UrgenyOrdinary ŧ. 11-10 to al. Name & Sign of Copyist. 1074 10-10-Date of Completion of Cory Onta no - - Fringe of Copy